The table below describes the files that were selected to be included as part of this package.
Supplements, such as Figures and Illustrations, will appear as X number of Figures, X number of Illustrations, etc., rather
than naming each one.
E489087-20230630-TestRecord
E489087-20230630-Description
Figure-6-Total
Illustration-23-Total
This material is provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL Solutions) or any authorized licensee of UL Solutions.

remote ratings.  A remote output rating of “NA” signifies a unit has NO
provisions for remote loads.
Model Designation Battery Life Expectancy
(in years)
CR-7108R
CR-7108G
4
CR-7109R
CR-7109G
4
File E489087 Vol. 1 Sec. 13 Page 2 Issued:  2023-06-30
and Report
NOMENCLATURE:
     They are designated:
CR-7008   -  R
   I       II
I - Series Type
    II - Version of Legend
Version of Legend Description
R EXIT letter with red color
G EXIT letter with Green color
File E489087 Vol. 1 Sec. 13 Page 3 Issued:  2023-06-30
and Report
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:
GENERAL - These requirements, in conjunction with applicable requirements in
the Section General, apply to all products covered by this report unless the
individual product descriptions specify otherwise.
1. SPACINGS - The following min spacings shall be maintained throughout the
equipment:
Min spacing required, in inches(mm)
between uninsulated live parts and -
0 - 50
V rms(a)
51 - 150
V rms(a)
151-300
V rms(a)
301-600
V rms(a)
Uninsulated
Live parts
Of opposite
Polarity
Through
Air:
Over
Surface:
1/16 (b)
(1.6)
1/16 (b)
(1.6)
1/8  (c)
(3.2)
1/4
(6.4)
1/4
(6.4)
3/8
(9.5)
3/8
(9.5)
1/2
(12.7)
Uninsulated, grounded
Dead metal other than
Enclosure, or exposed
Dead metal that is
isolated (insulated)
Through
Air:
Over
Surface:
1/16 (b)